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NET CONTENTS/CONTENU NET: 
20 U.S. Gallons (75L)D
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TOP FIVE INGREDIENTS AND HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES: Soybean Methyl Ester (CAS# 
67762-38-3), Dipentene (CAS# 68956-56-9), Fragrance (CAS# Proprietary)

Seller shall not be liable for consequential, special, or indirect damages from use of their product 
and liability is expressly limited to the refund of purchase price or replacement of product.

*127601*

PRECAUTIONS    Avoid breathing vapors.     Contaminated work clothing 
should not be allowed out of the workplace.     Wash hands thoroughly after 
handling.     Wear protective gloves, protective clothing, and eye protection.
FIRST AID    IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of soap and water.     IF 
SKIN irritation or rash occurs: Get medical advice.     IF SWALLOWED: 
Immediately call a POISON CENTER or physician.  Do NOT induce 
vomiting.     Take off contaminated clothing and wash before reuse.     Take 
off immediately all contaminated clothing and wash it before reuse.
STORAGE    Store locked up.
DISPOSAL    Dispose of container in accordance with all Federal, State and 
Local Regulations regarding waste disposal.
 
For additional information see safety data sheet (SDS) Keep out 
of reach of children. SDS available at www.stateindustrial.com or 
1-800-782-2436

PRÉCAUTIONS    Éviter de respirer les vapeurs.     Les vêtements de 
travail contaminés ne devraient pas sortir du lieu de travail.     Se laver 
soigneusement la peau après manutention.     Porter des gants de 
protection, des vêtements de protection, une protection oculaire.
PREMIERS SOINS    EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU: laver 
abondamment à l’eau et au savon.     En cas d’irritation ou d’éruption 
cutanée: consulter un médecin.     EN CAS D’INGESTION : Appeler 
immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin.  NE PAS faire 
vomir.     Retirer les vêtements contaminés et lessiver avant de les porter 
de nouveau.     Retirer les vêtements contaminés et lessiver avant de les 
porter de nouveau
STOCKAGE    Entreposer dans un endroit verrouillé.
ÉLIMINATION    Éliminer le contenant conformément à tous les règlements 
fédéraux, d’État et locales en matière d’élimination des déchets.
 
Pour plus d’informations voir fiche de données de sécurité (SDS) 
Garder hors de la portée des enfants. La fiche signalétique est 
disponible à www.stateindustrial.comou en communiquant au 
1-800-782-2436.

DANGER
May cause an allergic skin reaction.     May be fatal if 
swallowed and enters airways.     Causes skin irritation.
For additional information see safety data sheet 
(SDS)

DANGER
Peut causer une réaction allergique cutanée.     Peut être 
mortel en cas d’ingestion et de pénétration dans les voies.     
Provoque une irritation cutanée.
Pour plus d’informations voir fiche de données de 
sécurité (SDS)
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DIRECTIONS FOR USE:
FOR SEWAGE EJECTION PITS, LIFT STATIONS, GREASE TRAPS, AND SUMPS: 
To control grease buildup: Add enough State Cherry Float to create a 1-2 inch layer 
on the surface of the lift station water. Add more product as needed to maintain 
this layer. Calculate this using the following formulas: Rectangular Pits: Length 
(inches) X Width (inches) X 1 or 2 inches divided by 231 Cubic inches per gallon 
of Product = Gallons of Product. Circular Pits: 3.14 X radius (inches) X radius 
(inches) X 1 or 2 inches divided by 231 cubic inches per gallon of Product = 
Gallons of Product.
FOR DEODORIZATION:  Cover water in lift station with a light film of State Cherry 
Float. Use the formulas above, but substitute 1/8 inch in place of the 1 or 2 inch 
layer.  Add more product as needed to maintain this layer. NOTE: Use caution in 
plastic or PVC pipes. Product standing at joint areas may cause leakage at plastic 
plumbing joint.   NOTE: State Cherry Float may affect some paints and plastics.
Product should not be transferred into a secondary container. 

MODE D’EMPLOI :
NE PAS EMPLOYER DANS LES ZONES DE MANIPULATION DES AMIMENTS. 
ÉVITER LA CONTAMINATION DES ALIMENTS PENDANT L’EMPLOI 
L’ENTREPOSAGE. SORTIES D’ÉGOUT, STATIONS ÉLÉVATOIRES, BOÎTES À 
GRAISSE ET PUISARDS : Pour contrôler l’accumulation de graisse : Répandre 
une couche de 2,5 à 5 cm (1 à 2 po) d’State Cherry Float sur l’eau de la station 
élévatoire. Ajouter la quantité nécessaire pour maintenir cette couche. Calculer la 
quantité nécessaire selon les formules suivantes : fosses : longueur (en cm/po) 
x largeur (en cm/po) x 2,5 cm (1 po) ou 5 cm (2 po) divisé par 16,39 cm3 (231 
po cu) pour 3,7 l (1 gallon) de produit = litres/gallons de produit. Fosses rondes : 
3,14 x rayon (cm/po) x rayon (cm/po) x 2,5 cm (1 po) ou 5 cm (2 po) divisé par 
16,39 cm3 (231 po cu) pour 3,7 l (1 gallon) de produit = litres/gallons de produit.
DÉSODORISATION: Recouvrir l’eau de la station élévatoire avec une fine 
pelliculed’State Cherry Float. Utiliser la formule ci-dessus en remplaçant 2,5 cm (1 
po) ou 5 cm (2 po) par 0,30 cm (1/8 po). Ajouter la quantité de produit nécessaire 
pour maintenir une pellicule de cette épaisseur. REMARQUE : Utiliser avec 
précaution dansles tuyaux en plastique ou en PVC, le produit, en se déposant sur 
les joints des tuyaux, risquant de causer des fuites dans la plomberie. REMARQUE 
: State Cherry Float peutattaquer certaines surfaces peintes et certains plastiques.
Le produit ne doit pas être transféré dans un récipient secondaire. 

FOR INDUSTRIAL AND INSTITUTIONAL USE ONLY.
SEULEMENT POUR UN USAGE INDUSTRIEL ET INSTITUTIONNEL.

This product contains no listed substances known to the State of California to cause 
cancer, birth defects or reproductive harm, at reportable levels under the statute.


